hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 1  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
hyva.comhyva.com
COMPONENT CATALOG
UNDER BODY CYLINDERS
TIPPING SOLUTIONS
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 2  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA

Weight
(kg)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71416117 ULB 077-2-0410-K170-40-½“-HC 190 6-10 14 1.8 8 410 240 170 245
71416175 ULB 077-2-0610-K170-40-½“-HC 190 6-9 17 2.7 8 510 340 170 343
71416217 ULB 077-2-0770-K170-40-½“-HC 190 6-9 20 3.4 8 590 420 170 423
71416209 ULB 077-3-0745-K162-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 18 2.7 8 442 280 162 284
71416259 ULB 077-3-0925-K162-40-½“-HC 190 3-9 21 3.3 8 502 340 162 343
71416299 ULB 077-3-1045-K162-40-½“-HC 190 3-9 23 3.7 8 542 380 162 383
ULB 093
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71417175 ULB 093-2-0610-K172-40-½“-HC 190 9-12 21 3.9 10 510 338 172 343
71417221 ULB 093-2-0770-K172-40-½“-HC 190 9-12 24 4.9 10 590 418 172 422
71417231 ULB 093-3-0805-K172-40-½“-HC 190 7-11 22 4.4 10 470 298 172 303
71417265 ULB 093-3-0925-K172-40-½“-HC 190 7-11 24 5.0 10 510 338 172 343
71417241 ULB 093-4-0840-K164-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 22 3.8 8 402 238 164 244
71417309 ULB 093-4-1080-K164-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 25 4.9 8 462 298 164 303
71417349 ULB 093-4-1240-K164-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 27 5.7 8 502 338 164 343
ULB 110
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
I
(mm)
71418217 ULB 110-2-0755-K177-40-½“-HC 190 9-13 31 6.8 11 593 416 177 421
71418261 ULB 110-3-0910-K177-40-½“-HC 190 9-13 30 7.1 11 513 336 177 342
71418295 ULB 110-3-1030-K177-40-½“-HC 190 10-13 33 8.0 11 553 376 177 382
71418237 ULB 110-4-0825-K177-40-½“-HC 190 7-13 26 5.5 11 413 236 177 245
71418305 ULB 110-4-1065-K177-40-½“-HC 190 7-13 30 6.4 11 473 296 177 303
71418351 ULB 110-4-1225-K177-40-½“-HC 190 7-12 33 8.2 11 513 336 177 342
71418439 ULB 110-4-1545-K177-40-½“-HC 190 7-12 38 10.3 11 593 416 177 241
71418297 ULB 110-5-1040-K169-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 28 6.0 8 405 236 169 245
71418349 ULB 110-5-1240-K169-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 32 7.1 8 445 276 169 284
71418441 ULB 110-5-1540-K169-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 36 8.8 8 505 336 169 342
71418497 ULB 110-5-1740-K169-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 40 10.0 8 545 376 169 382
71418555 ULB 110-5-1940-K169-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 43 11.1 8 585 416 169 421
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 8  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
ULE - UNDER BODY CYLINDERS
K

Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71446117 ULE 077-2-0410-K135-40-½“-HC 190 6-10 13 1.8 8 402 240 135 245
71446175 ULE 077-2-0610-K135-40-½“-HC 190 6-9 16 2.7 8 502 340 135 343
71446221 ULE 077-2-0770-K135-40-½“-HC 190 6-9 18 3.4 8 582 420 135 423
71446213 ULE 077-3-0745-K130-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 17 2.7 8 435 280 130 284
71446265 ULE 077-3-0925-K130-40-½“-HC 190 3-9 20 3.3 8 495 340 130 343
71446299 ULE 077-3-1045-K130-40-½“-HC 190 3-9 22 3.7 8 535 380 130 383
ULE 093
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71447175 ULE 093-2-0610-K147-40-½“-HC 190 9-12 21 3.9 10 515 338 147 343
71447221 ULE 093-2-0770-K147-40-½“-HC 190 9-12 24 4.9 10 595 418 147 422
71447231 ULE 093-3-0805-K137-40-½“-HC 190 7-11 21 4.4 10 462 298 137 303
71447265 ULE 093-3-0925-K137-40-½“-HC 190 7-11 22 5.0 10 502 338 137 343
71447241 ULE 093-4-0840-K132-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 20 3.8 8 395 238 132 244
71447309 ULE 093-4-1080-K132-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 24 4.9 8 455 298 132 303
71447355 ULE 093-4-1240-K132-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 26 5.7 8 495 338 132 343
ULE 110
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71448217 ULE 110-2-0755-K152-40-½“-HC 190 9-13 31 6.8 11 598 416 152 421
71448258 ULE 110-3-0910-K152-40-½“-HC 190 9-13 29 7.1 11 518 336 152 342
71448295 ULE 110-3-1030-K152-40-½“-HC 190 10-13 32 8.0 11 558 376 152 382
71448237 ULE 110-4-0825-K142-40-½“-HC 190 7-13 25 5.5 11 405 236 142 245
71448305 ULE 110-4-1065-K142-40-½“-HC 190 7-13 29 7.1 11 465 296 142 303
71448347 ULE 110-4-1225-K142-40-½“-HC 190 7-12 31 8.2 11 505 336 142 342
71448441 ULE 110-4-1545-K142-40-½“-HC 190 7-12 37 10.3 11 585 416 142 421
71448297 ULE 110-5-1040-K137-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 27 6.0 8 398 236 137 245
71448355 ULE 110-5-1240-K137-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 31 7.1 8 438 276 137 284
71448431 ULE 110-5-1540-K137-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 35 8.8 8 498 336 137 342
71448497 ULE 110-5-1740-K137-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 38 10.0 8 538 376 137 382
71448555 ULE 110-5-1940-K137-40-½“-HC 190 4-9 42 11.1 8 578 416 137 421
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 9  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
UMB - UNDER BODY CYLINDERS
Ÿ K & G dimensions are incl. 20 mm pull

Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71404203 UMB 129-3-0700-K318-45-½“-HC 220 15-21 46 7.4 17.5 468 150 318 168
71404287 UMB 129-3-1000-K212-45-½"-HC 220 15-20 42 9.7 17.5 568 356 212 229
71404389 UMB 129-3-1360-K212-45-½"-HC 220 15-20 64 14.4 17.5 702 490 212 496
71404291 UMB 129-4-1020-K205-45-½“-HC 220 12-20 49 9.3 17.5 481 276 205 286
71404429 UMB 129-4-1500-K205-45-½“-HC 220 11-20 60 10.8 17.5 601 396 205 325
71404337 UMB 129-4-1180-K205-45-½"-HC 220 11-20 52 12.2 17.5 521 316 205 364
71404385 UMB 129-4-1340-K205-45-½"-HC 220 11-20 56 13.7 17.5 561 356 205 403
71404521 UMB 129-4-1820-K205-45-½"-HC 220 11-20 68 16.6 17.5 695 490 205 496
71404421 UMB 129-5-1480-K192-45-½“-HC 220 6-17 59 7.7 15 508 316 192 229
71404537 UMB 129-5-1880-K192-45-½“-HC 220 6-17 67 10.0 15 588 396 192 286
71404281 UMB 129-5-0980-K192-45-½"-HC 220 7-17 46 11.6 15 408 216 192 325
71404365 UMB 129-5-1280-K192-45-½"-HC 220 6-17 53 14.7 15 468 276 192 403
71404567 UMB 129-5-1980-K192-45-½"-HC 220 6 -17 70 15.5 15 622 430 192 436
71404659 UMB 129-5-2280-K192-45-½"-HC 220 7-18 76 17.8 15 682 490 192 496
71404709 UMB 129-5-2480-K192-45-½"-HC 220 7-18 81 19.4 15 722 530 192 535
UMB 149
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71405389 UMB 149-3-1360-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 22-29 79 19.6 25 706 441 265 449
71405467 UMB 149-3-1630-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 22-28 88 23.5 25 796 531 265 538
71405637 UMB 149-3-2230-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 25-31 107 32.1 25 996 731 265 736
71405210 UMB 149-4-0700-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 21-30 56 8.8 25 432 167 265 187
71405223 UMB 149-4-0780-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 21-29 56 9.8 25 432 167 265 187
71405291 UMB 149-4-1020-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 19-29 62 12.9 25 492 227 265 242
71405429 UMB 149-4-1500-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 18-28 76 18.9 25 612 347 265 357
71405521 UMB 149-4-1820-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 17-28 86 23.0 25 706 441 265 449
71405623 UMB 149-4-2180-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 20-32 96 27.5 25 796 531 265 538
71405725 UMB 149-4-2540-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 19-31 106 32.1 25 886 621 265 627
71405851 UMB 149-4-2980-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 19-31 118 34.7 25 996 731 265 736
71405281 UMB 149-5-0980-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 13-23 57 10.8 20 425 167 258 187
71405365 UMB 149-5-1280-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 12-23 64 14.1 20 485 227 258 242
71405421 UMB 149-5-1480-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 12-23 69 16.3 20 525 267 258 280
71405537 UMB 149-5-1880-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 11-23 79 20.7 20 605 347 258 357
71405709 UMB 149-5-2480-K258-50-¾"-HC 220 13-25 95 27.4 20 739 481 258 488
71405439 UMB 149-6-1540-K245-50-¾"-HC 220 6-17 68 14.8 15 472 227 245 242
71405509 UMB 149-6-1780-K245-50-¾“-HC 220 6-17 75 17.2 15 512 267 245 280
71405681 UMB 149-6-2380-K245-50-¾"-HC 220 7-19 89 22.9 15 626 381 245 390
K
G
I
S

Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71406291 UMB 169-4-1020-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 21-29 74 17.2 25 492 227 265 246
71406521 UMB 169-4-1820-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 22-28 102 30.6 25 706 441 265 451
71406557 UMB 169-4-1980-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 22-28 107 33.3 25 746 481 265 490
71406623 UMB 169-4-2180-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 25-32 114 36.7 25 796 531 265 540
71406727 UMB 169-4-2540-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 25-32 126 42.8 25 886 621 265 628
71406851 UMB 169-4-2980-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 25-31 140 50.2 25 996 731 265 737
71406367 UMB 169-5-1280-K265-50-¾"-HC 220 20-29  78 19.1 25 492 227 265 246
71406421 UMB 169-5-1480-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 19-29 84 22.1 25 532 267 265 284
71406537 UMB 169-5-1880-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 18-28 96 28.1 25 612 347 265 360
71406567 UMB 169-5-1980-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 18-28 100 29.5 25 646 381 265 393
71406659 UMB 169-5-2280-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 21-32 109 34.0 25 706 441 265 451
71406707 UMB 169-5-2480-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 21-32 115 37.0 25 746 481 265 490
71406781 UMB 169-5-2730-K265-50-¾“-HC 220 20-31 122 40.7 25 796 531 265 540
71406439 UMB 169-6-1540-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 12-23 79 20.3 20 485 227 258 246
71406509 UMB 169-6-1780-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 12-23 86 23.5 20 525 267 258 284
71406578 UMB 169-6-2020-K258-50-¾"-HC 220 14-26 92 26.7 20 565 307 258 322
71406647 UMB 169-6-2260-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 13-25 99 29.9 20 605 347 258 360
71406681 UMB 169-6-2380-K245-50-¾“-HC 220 13-25 104 31.4 20 626 381 245 393
71406783 UMB 169-6-2740-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 13-25 113 36.3 20 699 441 258 451
71406852 UMB 169-6-2980-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 13-25 119 39.4 20 739 481 258 490
71406937 UMB 169-6-3280-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 13-25 127 43.3 20 789 531 258 540
71406951 UMB 169-6-3820-K258-50-¾“-HC 220 12-25 141 50.5 20 879 621 258 628
71406517 UMB 169-7-1800-K245-50-¾“-HC 220 7-17 85 21.1 15 472 227 245 246
71406595 UMB 169-7-2080-K245-50-¾"-HC 220 8-19 90 24.3 15 512 267 245 284
71406675 UMB 169-7-2360-K245-50-¾“-HC 220 7-19 99 27.6 15 552 307 245 322
71406795 UMB 169-7-2780-K245-50-¾"-HC 220 7-19 110 32.5 15 626 381 245 393
UMB 191
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71407291 UMB 191-4-1020-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 27-37 91 22.3 32 495 225 270 249
71407337 UMB 191-5-1180-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 27-37 92 23.1 32 475 205 270 231
71407652 UMB 191-5-2280-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 31-41 133 44.7 32 709 439 270 452
71407709 UMB 191-5-2480-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 30-40 140 48.6 32 749 479 270 491
71407781 UMB 191-5-2730-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 30-40 149 53.5 32 799 529 270 540
71407909 UMB 191-5-3180-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 29-40 165 62.3 32 889 619 270 628
71407511 UMB 191-6-1780-K270-60-¾“-HC 220 19-34 107 31.2 30 535 265 270 286
71407647 UMB 191-6-2260-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 22-38 122 39.6 30 615 345 270 361
71407691 UMB 191-6-2380-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 21-38 129 41.7 30 649 379 270 394
71407783 UMB 191-6-2740-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 21-38 140 48.0 30 709 439 270 452
71407853 UMB 191-6-2980-K270-60-¾"-HC 220 20-38 148 52.2 30 749 479 270 491
71407475 UMB 191-7-1660-K263-60-¾"-HC 220 12-23 97 26.0 20 468 205 263 231
71407519 UMB 191-7-1800-K263-60-¾“-HC 220 12-28 108 28.2 20 488 225 263 249
71407595 UMB 191-7-2080-K263-60-¾“-HC 220 14-25 109 32.6 20 528 265 263 286
71407675 UMB 191-7-2360-K263-60-¾“-HC 220 14-25 117 37.0 20 568 305 263 323
71407589 UMB 191-8-2060-K250-60-¾“-HC 220 8-24 107 29.0 20 475 225 250 249
71407681 UMB 191-8-2380-K250-60-¾“-HC 220 7-22 116 33.5 15 515 265 250 286
71407989 UMB 191-8-3980-K250-60-¾“-HC 220 7-19 149 56.0 15 729 479 250 491
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 11  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
UME - UNDER BODY CYLINDERS
Ÿ K & G dimensions are incl. 20 mm pull

Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71434201 UME 129-3-0700-K282-45-½“ HC 220 15-21 43 7.4 17.5 459 142 282 161
71434287 UME 129-3-1000-K168-45-½“-HC 220 15-20 51 10.6 17.5 554 356 168 364
71434389 UME 129-3-1360-K221-45-½“-HC 220 15-20 62 14.4 17.5 688 437 221 443
71434205 UME 129-4-0700-K242-45-½“-HC 220 13-21 41 6.4 17.5 414 142 242 161
71434295 UME 129-4-1020-K168-45-½“-HC 220 12-20 47 9.3 17.5 474 276 168 286
71434337 UME 129-4-1180-K168-45-½“-HC 220 11-20 50 10.8 17.5 514 316 168 325
71434383 UME 129-4-1340-K168-45-½“-HC 220 11-20 54 12.2 17.5 554 356 168 364
71434429 UME 129-4-1500-K168-45-½“-HC 220 11-20 58 13.7 17.5 594 396 168 403
71434521 UME 129-4-1820-K221-45-½“-HC 220 11-20 66 16.6 17.5 688 437 221 443
71434281 UME 129-5-0980-K158-45-½“-HC 220 7-15 45 7.7 13 401 216 158 229
71434367 UME 129-5-1280-K158-45-½“-HC 220 6-15 51 10.0 13 461 276 158 286
71434423 UME 129-5-1480-K158-45-½“-HC 220 6-15 56 11.6 13 501 316 158 325
71434537 UME 129-5-1880-K158-45-½“-HC 220 6-15 64 14.7 13 581 396 158 403
71434567 UME 129-5-1980-K158-45-½“-HC 220 6-15 68 15.5 13 615 430 158 436
71434651 UME 129-5-2280-K158-45-½“-HC 220 7-16 75 17.8 13 675 490 158 496
71434709 UME 129-5-2480-K158-45-½“-HC 220 7-16 79 19.4 13 715 530 158 535
UME 149
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71435389 UME 149-3-1360-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 22-29 79 19.6 25 707 451 221 459
71435467 UME 149-3-1630-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 22-28 87 23.5 25 797 531 231 538
71435637 UME 149-3-2230-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 25-31 106 32.1 25 997 731 231 736
71435223 UME 149-4-0780-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 21-29 53 9.8 25 418 167 221 187
71435291 UME 149-4-1020-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 19-29 60 12.9 25 478 227 221 242
71435429 UME 149-4-1500-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 18-28 73 18.9 25 598 347 221 357
71435521 UME 149-4-1820-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 17-28 84 23.0 25 692 441 221 449
71435623 UME 149-4-2180-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 20-32 93 27.5 25 782 531 221 538
71435727 UME 149-4-2540-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 19-31 103 32.1 25 872 621 221 627
71435851 UME 149-4-2980-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 19-31 116 34.7 25 982 731 221 736
71435281 UME 149-5-0980-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-27 54 10.8 23 418 167 221 187
71435367 UME 149-5-1280-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 12-26 62 14.1 23 478 227 221 242
71435423 UME 149-5-1480-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 12-26 67 16.3 23 518 267 221 280
71435537 UME 149-5-1880-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 11-26 76 20.7 23 598 347 221 357
71435709 UME 149-5-2480-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 93 27.4 23 732 481 221 488
71435441 UME 149-6-1540-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 6-15 66 14.8 13 465 227 211 242
71435509 UME 149-6-1780-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 6-15 72 17.2 13 505 267 211 280
71435681 UME 149-6-2380-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 7-16 88 22.9 13 619 381 211 390
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 12  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
UME - UNDER BODY CYLINDERS
UME 169
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71436291 UME 169-4-1020-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 21-29 73 17.2 25 493 227 231 246
71436521 UME 169-4-1820-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 22-28 102 30.6 25 707 441 231 451
71436557 UME 169-4-1980-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 22-28 107 33.3 25 747 481 231 490
71436623 UME 169-4-2180-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 25-32 114 36.7 25 797 531 231 540
71436727 UME 169-4-2540-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 25-32 125 42.8 25 887 621 231 628
71436865 UME 169-4-2980-K231-50-¾”-HC 220 25-31 140 50.2 25 997 731 231 737
71436367 UME 169-5-1280-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 20-29 75 19.1 25 478 227 221 316
71436423 UME 169-5-1480-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 19-29 81 22.1 25 518 267 221 284
71436537 UME 169-5-1880-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 18-28 93 28.1 25 603 347 221 360
71436567 UME 169-5-1980-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 18-28 98 29.5 25 632 381 221 393
71436651 UME 169-5-2280-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 21-32 107 34.0 25 692 441 221 451
71436709 UME 169-5-2480-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 21-32 113 37.0 25 732 481 221 490
71436781 UME 169-5-2730-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 20-31 120 40.7 25 782 531 221 540
71436441 UME 169-6-1540-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 12-26 77 20.3 23 478 227 221 246
71436509 UME 169-6-1780-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 12-26 84 23.5 23 518 267 221 284
71436577 UME 169-6-2020-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 14-29 90 26.7 23 558 307 221 322
71436647 UME 169-6-2260-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 96 29.9 23 598 347 221 360
71436681 UME 169-6-2380-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 102 31.4 23 632 381 221 393
71436823 UME 169-6-2740-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 111 36.2 23 692 441 221 451
71436851 UME 169-6-2980-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 117 39.4 23 732 481 221 490
71436937 UME 169-6-3280-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 13-29 125 43.3 23 782 531 221 540
71436991 UME 169-6-3820-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 12-29 139 50.5 23 872 621 221 628
71436515 UME 169-7-1800-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 7-15 82 21.1 13 465 227 211 246
71436595 UME 169-7-2080-K221-50-¾”-HC 220 8-17 89 24.3 13 505 257 221 274
71436673 UME 169-7-2360-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 7-16 96 27.6 13 545 307 211 322
71436795 UME 169-7-2780-K211-50-¾”-HC 220 7-16 109 32.5 13 619 381 211 393
UME 191
Part no. Description Pressure
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Volume
(l)
Max thrust
1st stage
(ton)
G
(mm)
I
(mm)
K
(mm)
S
(mm)
71437337 UME 191-5-1180-K236-60-¾”-HC 220 27-37 92 23.1 32 476 205 236 231
71437651 UME 191-5-2280-K236-60-¾”-HC 220 31-40 133 44.7 32 710 439 236 452
71437709 UME 191-5-2480-K236-60-¾”-HC 220 30-40 140 48.6 32 750 479 236 491
71437781 UME 191-5-2730-K345-60-¾”-HC 220 30-40 149 53.5 32 800 420 345 434
71437909 UME 191-5-3180-K345-60-¾”-HC 220 29-40 164 62.3 32 890 510 345 521
71437509 UME 191-6-1780-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 19-34 105 31.2 30 521 265 226 286
71437647 UME 191-6-2260-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 22-38 120 39.6 30 601 345 226 361
71437683 UME 191-6-2380-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 21-38 126 41.7 30 635 379 226 394
71437783 UME 191-6-2740-K330-60-¾”-HC 220 21-38 138 48.0 30 700 335 330 352
71437851 UME 191-6-2980-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 20-38 145 52.2 30 735 479 226 491
71437475 UME 191-7-1660-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 12-23 95 26.0 20 461 205 226 231
71437515 UME 191-7-1800-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 12-23 99 28.2 20 481 225 226 249
71437595 UME 191-7-2080-K226-60-¾”-HC 220 14-25 107 32.6 20 521 265 226 286
71437675 UME 191-7-2360-K330-60-¾”-HC 220 14-25 115 37.0 20 561 201 330 228
71437589 UME 191-8-2060-K216-60-¾”-HC 220 8-17 104 29.0 13 468 225 216 155
71437691 UME 191-8-2380-K216-60-¾”-HC 220 7-16 112 33.5 13 508 265 216 286
71437989 UME 191-8-3980-K216-60-¾”-HC 220 7-16 159 56.0 13 722 479 216 491
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 13  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
UL & UM SEAL KITS & OIL INLET ADAPTORS
Seal kits for ULB/ULE cylinders

Ø7.75
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 15  PG-E PDCL-0002 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
CRADLES UL & UM - SERIES
Cradles for UL/UM cylinders
Part no. Description J (mm) K (mm) L (mm) ØM (mm) N
(mm)
O
(mm)
ØP
(mm)
Q
(°)
Weight
(kg)
73104003 Cradle UL 077-093 - PIN40-D40 225 132 107 40 32 39 40 60 7.3
73104011 Cradle UL 110 - PIN40-D40 230 152 112 40 32 39 40 60 8.3
73104021 Cradle UM 129 - PIN50-D45 280 180 135 45 35 39 50 60 13.8
73104031 Cradle UM 149 - PIN50-D50 330 210 152 50 37 39 50 60 20.4
73104041 Cradle UM 169 - PIN50-D50 380 235 162 50 37 39 50 60 26.5
73104051 Cradle UM 191 - PIN60-D60 400 250 190 60 45 39 60 60 38.9
Cradles with knock-off and brackets for UM cylinders
Part no. Description G
(mm)
H